



Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 44 of 2025

Date of order: 29.07.2026

Phrangbatnam Kharkongor & anr vs State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Ms G.C. Marboh, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mrs. T. Yangi B., AAG with
Ms R. Colney, GA

The aforesaid petition was disposed of vide judgment and order dated 22.04.2026 and was kept for recording compliance of paragraphs 14, 15 and 16 of the said judgment, from time to time.

Perused the report dated 23.07.2026 of the DCPO, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong. From the said report, it appears that all benefits under the Schemes have now been extended to the survivor. Hence, no further orders.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice